I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2022-11-16/R-3) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on November 16, 2022.

This the 18th day of November 2022.

any 7. Havey

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 2022-23 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM PLAN (2022-11-16/R-3)

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2022, the Chapel Hill Town Council approved a 2022-2023 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Plan for use of \$676,336; and

WHEREAS, in August 2022, the Town received \$39,147 in additional program income from a CDBG loan payoff making \$715,483 available to be allocated this program year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that based on the Town's available funding of \$715,483 of 2022-2023 Community Development Block Grant funds, the Council approves amending the 2022-2023 Community Development Block Grant Program as follows:

2022-2023 Community Development Block Grant Program Plan

Activity	Approved Plan	Proposed Amendment	Change in Funding
Public Services			
Summer Youth Employment Program	25,000	25,000	0
Inter-Faith Council	34,935	34,935	0
Exchange Club's Family Center	5,250	5,250	0
Affordable Housing			
Community Home Trust – 223 Graham Acquisition	60,000	60,000	0
Community Home Trust – Homebuyer Subsidy	20,000	20,000	0
Community Home Trust – Legion Rd. Townhome	25,000	25,000	0
Repairs			
Community Empowerment Fund – IDA Program	90,000	90,000	0
Rebuilding Together of the Triangle	165,600	165,600	0
Neighborhood Revitalization	163,637	202,784	39,147
Administration	86,914	86,914	0
	\$676,336	<i>\$715,483</i>	\$39,147

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Manager to include this amended 2022-2023 Annual Action Plan in the 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan, for submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

This the 16th day of November, 2022.